Solicitation Information

City of Gahanna, OH

Solicitation Number

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070
Deadline

03/20/2020 11:00 AM EDT

Advertised

03/05/2020 09:00 AM EST

Revised

03/17/2020 09:56 AM EDT

Description

The base bid Project consists of pavement milling, asphalt resurfacing, crack sealing, street rebuilds, and striping.

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070
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Bidders

Business Name

Strawser Paving Company

Decker Construction Company

Shelly & Sands, Inc.

3 Bidders

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070

Address

1595 Frank Rd
Columbus, OH 43223

3040 McKinley Avenue
Columbus, OH 43204

1450 North Bailey Road
North Jackson, OH 44451
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Phone

(614) 276-5273

(614) 488-7958

(330) 253-3612

03/20/2020



Item

BID FORM

1
203
Excavation
LS

2

SPEC
Cement
Stabilization,
12"

SY

3

254

1" to 3" Planing
SY

4
SPEC

7" Roller
Compacted
Concrete Base
SY

5

407

Tack Coat
(Trackless)
GAL

6

410

Traffic
Compacted
Surface

cY

7

413

Crack Seal
SY

8

418

Sawing &
Sealing Asphalt
Concrete
Pavement Joint
LS

9

448

1-1/2" Asphalt
Concrete,
Intermediate
Course

CcY

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070

Quantity

1.00

21,003.60

83,428.00

17,503.00

10,097.00

400.00

46,264.00

1.00

4,216.75

Strawser Paving Company
Price Labor Extension

$0.00 $195,000.00 $195,000.00

$5.00 $5.33 $216,967.19
$0.00 $1.95 $162,684.60
$10.00 $12.75 $398,193.25
$0.00 $4.50 $45,436.50
$5.00 $5.00 $4,000.00
$0.00 $0.40 $18,505.60

$1,000.00 $26,775.00 $27,775.00

$109.00 $48.00 $662,029.75

Quantity

1.00

21,003.60

83,428.00

17,503.00

10,097.00

400.00

46,264.00

1.00

4,216.75
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Decker Construction Company

Price

Labor

$0.00 $231,233.28

$5.00

$0.00

$12.00

$3.25

$31.40

$0.25

$15,000.00

$109.00

$5.64

$2.20

$11.43

$1.00

$8.60

$0.14

$13,608.25

$42.10

Extension

$231,233.28

$223,478.30

$183,541.60

$410,095.29

$42,912.25

$16,000.00

$18,042.96

$28,608.25

$637,150.93

03/20/2020



Strawser Paving Company Decker Construction Company

Item Quantity Price Labor Extension Quantity Price Labor Extension

10

448

1-1/2" Asphalt
Concrete,
Surface Course
CcY

4,216.75 $126.00 $49.00 $737,931.25 4,216.75 $126.00 $42.10 $708,835.68

11

608

5' Concrete 1,580.00 $2.00 $6.50 $13,430.00 1,580.00 $2.25 $7.31  $15,104.80
Walk

SF

12

608

Curb Ramp,

Type C (ADA 93.00 $400.00 $1,400.00 $167,400.00 93.00 $475.81 $949.19 $132,525.00
Compliant

Reconfiguration)

EA

13

609

Combination

Curb & Gutter 11,639.00 $8.00 $15.50 $273,516.50 11,639.00 $9.15 $9.87 $221,373.78
Inc. 4"

Underdrain

LF

14

609

Curb 10,235.00 $7.00 $28.50 $363,342.50 10,235.00 $9.76 $28.04 $386,883.00
Replacement

LF

15

614

Maintenance of 1.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 1.00 $40,000.00 $37,600.00 $77,600.00
Traffic

LS
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Strawser Paving Company Decker Construction Company

Item Quantity Price Labor Extension Quantity Price Labor Extension

BID FORM

16

623

Construction 1.00 $0.00  $30,000.00 $30,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $29,000.00 $30,000.00
Layout Stakes

LS

17

644
Crosswalk 12"
LF

3,685.00 $1.00 $1.40 $8,844.00 3,685.00 $1.75 $0.72 $9,101.95

18

644
Crosswalk 24"
LF

40.00 $2.00 $4.00 $240.00 40.00 $3.00 $3.18 $247.20

19

644

Stop Line
LF

858.00 $1.00 $4.10 $4,375.80 858.00 $3.00 $2.25 $4,504.50

20

653 & 659
Topsoil,
Seeding &
Mulching
LS

1.00 $10,000.00 $21,000.00 $31,000.00 1.00 $17,500.00 $18,500.00 $36,000.00

21

608

Curb Ramp,
Type C
(Truncated
Dome
Replacement)
EA

30.00 $200.00 $350.00  $16,500.00 30.00 $367.25 $672.75  $31,200.00

22

SPEC
Asphalt
Expansion
Joints

EA

12.00 $300.00 $1,350.00 $19,800.00 12.00 $250.00 $700.00 $11,400.00

23

SPEC

Remove/

Replace Base 1,259.00 $25.00 $50.00 $94,425.00 1,259.00 $26.05 $54.70 $101,664.25
of Concrete

Drives

SY

24

604

Remove/Reset 21.00 $50.00 $250.00 $6,300.00 21.00 $150.00 $192.66 $7,195.86
Curb Inlet

EA
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Strawser Paving Company Decker Construction Company

Item Quantity Price Labor Extension Quantity Price Labor Extension

25

604

Manhole/Curb

Inlet Full 3.00 $100.00 $750.00 $2,550.00 3.00 $112.00 $2,213.00 $6,975.00
Reconstruction

to Grade

EA

26

SPEC

Manhole/Curb

Inlet Partial 19.00 $50.00 $450.00 $9,500.00 19.00 $50.00 $250.00 $5,700.00
Reconstruction

to Grade

EA

27

644

Lane Line
MI

0.02 $500.00 $1,295.00 $35.90 0.02 $1,340.00 $508.85 $36.98

28

644

Center Line
Ml

0.15 $1,500.00 $4,918.00 $962.70 0.15 $2,640.00 $3,970.54 $991.58

29

644
School
Symbol
Marking
EA

2.00 $200.00 $330.00 $1,060.00 2.00 $300.00 $245.90 $1,091.80

30

644

Lane Arrow
EA

1.00 $25.00 $69.00 $94.00 1.00 $50.00 $46.82 $96.82
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Strawser Paving Company Decker Construction Company

Item Quantity Price Labor Extension Quantity Price Labor Extension

BID FORM

31

644

Lane Arrow, 1.00 $50.00 $92.00 $142.00 1.00 $80.00 $66.26 $146.26
Combination

EA

32

644

Word on
Pavement
(Visitor)
EA

3.00 $50.00 $125.00 $525.00 3.00 $100.00 $80.25 $540.75

33

644

Word on
Pavement,
96"

EA

1.00 $40.00 $70.00 $110.00 1.00 $60.00 $53.30 $113.30

34

801

8" Waterline
(PVC C900
DR18)

LF

582.00 $24.00 $71.00  $55,290.00 582.00 $44.67 $77.34  $71,009.82

35

801

6" Waterline
LF

32.00 $40.00 $165.00 $6,560.00 32.00 $37.78 $60.07 $3,131.20

36

803

6" Tapping
Sleeve &
Valve

EA

1.00 $3,700.00 $3,800.00 $7,500.00 1.00 $3,700.00 $1,334.91 $5,034.91

37

801

8"x6" 1.00 $300.00 $600.00 $900.00 1.00 $250.00 $296.43 $546.43
Reducer

EA

38

801

8"x4" 1.00 $300.00 $600.00 $900.00 1.00 $200.00 $286.43 $486.43
Reducer

EA

39

801

8"x6" Tee
EA

1.00 $400.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $175.00 $281.43 $456.43
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Item

40

801

8" 45
Degree
Bend
EA

41

802

8" Gate
Valve
EA

42

801

6" Offset
Connection
EA

43

808
Plug w/
Conc
Blocking
EA

44

805
Connect to
Ex 8" WL
EA

45

805
Connect to
Ex 6" WL
EA

Quantity

4.00

3.00

1.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

Strawser Paving Company

Price

$225.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$500.00

$150.00

$300.00

Labor

$325.00

$750.00

$1,200.00

$650.00

$1,450.00

$1,500.00

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070

Extension Quantity
$2,200.00 4.00
$5,250.00 3.00
$1,500.00 1.00
$5,750.00 5.00
$3,200.00 2.00
$1,800.00 1.00
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Decker Construction Company

Price

$275.00

$1,050.00

$1,300.00

$234.00

$300.00

$250.00

Labor

$301.43

$456.43

$752.86

$416.45

$552.86

$542.86

Extension

$2,305.72

$4,519.29

$2,052.86

$3,252.25

$1,705.72

$792.86
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Item

BID FORM

46

805
Connect to
Ex 4" WL
EA

47

805
Connect to
Ex 2" WL
EA

48

805

Ex Water
Service
Transferred
EA

49

253
Pavement
Replacement
SF

50

608

Sidewalk
Replacement
SF

BID FORM (ALTERNATE BID)

47

SPEC
Reclamite
Asphalt
Rejuvinating
Agent

SY

51 Items

Quantity

1.00

1.00

9.00

180.00

40.00

104,432.00

Totals:

Strawser Paving Company

Price

$300.00

$300.00

$400.00

$15.00

$2.00

$0.20

Labor

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,300.00

$15.00

$6.00

$0.74

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070

Extension Quantity
$1,800.00 1.00
$1,800.00 1.00

$15,300.00 9.00
$5,400.00 180.00

$320.00 40.00

$98,166.08 104,432.00

$3,689,146.54
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Decker Construction Company

Price

$50.00

$35.00

$1,048.15

$4.32

$4.62

$0.50

Labor

$1,097.78

$1,094.78

$3,633.18

$15.68

$24.53

Extension

$1,147.78

$1,129.78

$42,131.97

$3,600.00

$1,166.00

$0.47 $101,299.04

$3,724,860.82
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Item

BID FORM

1
203
Excavation
LS

2

SPEC
Cement
Stabilization,
12"

SY

3

254

1" to 3" Planing
SY

4
SPEC

7" Roller
Compacted
Concrete Base
SY

5

407

Tack Coat
(Trackless)
GAL

6

410

Traffic
Compacted
Surface

cY

7

413

Crack Seal
SY

8

418

Sawing &
Sealing Asphalt
Concrete
Pavement Joint
LS

9

448

1-1/2" Asphalt
Concrete,
Intermediate
Course

CcY

Quantity

1.00

21,003.60

83,428.00

17,503.00

10,097.00

400.00

46,264.00

1.00

4,216.75

Shelly & Sands, Inc.

Price

Labor

$0.00 $285,000.00

$5.75

$0.00

$12.00

$1.50

$25.00

$0.25

$14,000.00

$65.00

$5.75

$3.00

$12.00

$1.50

$25.00

$0.25

$14,000.00

$65.00

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070

Extension

$285,000.00

$241,541.40

$250,284.00

$420,072.00

$30,291.00

$20,000.00

$23,132.00

$28,000.00

$548,177.50
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Shelly & Sands, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Labor Extension

10

448

1-1/2" Asphalt
Concrete,
Surface Course
CcY

4,216.75 $72.50 $72.50 $611,428.75

11

608

5' Concrete 1,580.00 $7.50 $7.50  $23,700.00
Walk

SF

12

608

Curb Ramp,

Type C (ADA 93.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $204,600.00
Compliant

Reconfiguration)

EA

13

609

Combination

Curb & Gutter 11,639.00 $18.75 $18.75 $436,462.50
Inc. 4"

Underdrain

LF

14

609

Curb 10,235.00 $42.50 $42.50 $869,975.00
Replacement

LF

15

614

Maintenance of 1.00 $15,000.00 $260,000.00 $275,000.00
Traffic

LS
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Shelly & Sands, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Labor Extension

BID FORM

16

623

Construction 1.00 $5,000.00 $40,000.00 $45,000.00
Layout Stakes

LS

17

644
Crosswalk 12"
LF

3,685.00 $1.25 $1.25 $9,212.50

18

644
Crosswalk 24"
LF

40.00 $3.17 $3.18 $254.00

19

644

Stop Line
LF

858.00 $2.75 $2.75 $4,719.00

20

653 & 659
Topsoil,
Seeding &
Mulching
LS

1.00 $29,500.00 $29,500.00 $59,000.00

21

608

Curb Ramp,
Type C
(Truncated
Dome
Replacement)
EA

30.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 $79,500.00

22

SPEC
Asphalt
Expansion
Joints

EA

12.00 $850.00 $850.00 $20,400.00

23

SPEC

Remove/

Replace Base 1,259.00 $59.50 $59.50 $149,821.00
of Concrete

Drives

SY

24

604

Remove/Reset 21.00 $522.50 $522.50 $21,945.00
Curb Inlet

EA
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Shelly & Sands, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Labor Extension

25

604

Manhole/Curb

Inlet Full 3.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00
Reconstruction

to Grade

EA

26

SPEC

Manhole/Curb

Inlet Partial 19.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $38,000.00
Reconstruction

to Grade

EA

27

644

Lane Line
MI

0.02 $950.00 $950.00 $38.00

28

644

Center Line
Ml

0.15 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $1,020.00

29

644
School
Symbol
Marking
EA

2.00 $280.00 $280.00 $1,120.00

30

644

Lane Arrow
EA

1.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
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Shelly & Sands, Inc.

Item Quantity Price Labor Extension

BID FORM

31

644

Lane Arrow, 1.00 $75.00 $75.00 $150.00
Combination

EA

32

644

Word on
Pavement
(Visitor)
EA

3.00 $92.50 $92.50 $555.00

33

644

Word on
Pavement,
96"

EA

1.00 $58.00 $58.00 $116.00

34

801

8" Waterline
(PVC C900
DR18)

LF

582.00 $30.00 $30.00  $34,920.00

35

801

6" Waterline
LF

32.00 $59.00 $59.00 $3,776.00

36

803

6" Tapping
Sleeve &
Valve

EA

1.00 $3,675.00 $3,675.00 $7,350.00

37

801

8"x6" 1.00 $132.50 $132.50 $265.00
Reducer

EA

38

801

8"x4" 1.00 $85.00 $85.00 $170.00
Reducer

EA

39

801

8"x6" Tee
EA

1.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00
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Item

40

801

8" 45
Degree
Bend
EA

41

802

8" Gate
Valve
EA

42

801

6" Offset
Connection
EA

43

808
Plug w/
Conc
Blocking
EA

44

805
Connect to
Ex 8" WL
EA

45

805
Connect to
Ex 6" WL
EA

Quantity

4.00

3.00

1.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

Shelly & Sands, Inc.

Price

$320.00

$575.00

$200.00

$387.50

$2,162.50

$2,125.00

Labor

$320.00

$575.00

$200.00

$387.50

$2,162.50

$2,125.00

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070

Extension

$2,560.00

$3,450.00

$400.00

$3,875.00

$8,650.00

$4,250.00
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Shelly & Sands, Inc.

Item Quantity Price

BID FORM

46

805

Connect to 1.00 $1,400.00
Ex 4" WL

EA

47

805

Connect to 1.00 $1,615.00
Ex 2" WL

EA

48

805

Ex Water
Service
Transferred
EA

9.00 $1,200.00

49

253

Pavement 180.00 $7.50
Replacement

SF

50

608

Sidewalk 40.00 $6.25
Replacement

SF

BID FORM (ALTERNATE BID)

47

SPEC

Reclamite

Asphalt 104,432.00 $0.50
Rejuvinating

Agent

SY

51 Items Totals:

Labor

$1,400.00

$1,615.00

$1,200.00

$7.50

$6.25

Extension

$2,800.00

$3,230.00

$21,600.00

$2,700.00

$500.00

$0.50 $104,432.00

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070

$4,806,310.65
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