

Solicitation Information

City of Gahanna, OH

Solicitation Number

2020 Residential Street Program, ST-1070

Deadline

03/20/2020 11:00 AM EDT

Advertised

03/05/2020 09:00 AM EST

Revised

03/17/2020 09:56 AM EDT

Description

The base bid Project consists of pavement milling, asphalt resurfacing, crack sealing, street rebuilds, and striping.

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Strawser Paving Company	1595 Frank Rd Columbus, OH 43223	(614) 276-5273
Decker Construction Company	3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204	(614) 488-7958
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	1450 North Bailey Road North Jackson, OH 44451	(330) 253-3612
3 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Strawser Paving Company			Quantity	Decker Construction Company		
		Price	Labor	Extension		Price	Labor	Extension
BID FORM								
1 203 Excavation LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	1.00	\$0.00	\$231,233.28	\$231,233.28
2 SPEC Cement Stabilization, 12" SY	21,003.60	\$5.00	\$5.33	\$216,967.19	21,003.60	\$5.00	\$5.64	\$223,478.30
3 254 1" to 3" Planing SY	83,428.00	\$0.00	\$1.95	\$162,684.60	83,428.00	\$0.00	\$2.20	\$183,541.60
4 SPEC 7" Roller Compacted Concrete Base SY	17,503.00	\$10.00	\$12.75	\$398,193.25	17,503.00	\$12.00	\$11.43	\$410,095.29
5 407 Tack Coat (Trackless) GAL	10,097.00	\$0.00	\$4.50	\$45,436.50	10,097.00	\$3.25	\$1.00	\$42,912.25
6 410 Traffic Compacted Surface CY	400.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	400.00	\$31.40	\$8.60	\$16,000.00
7 413 Crack Seal SY	46,264.00	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$18,505.60	46,264.00	\$0.25	\$0.14	\$18,042.96
8 418 Sawing & Sealing Asphalt Concrete Pavement Joint LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,775.00	\$27,775.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,608.25	\$28,608.25
9 448 1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course CY	4,216.75	\$109.00	\$48.00	\$662,029.75	4,216.75	\$109.00	\$42.10	\$637,150.93

Item	Quantity	Strawser Paving Company			Quantity	Decker Construction Company		
		Price	Labor	Extension		Price	Labor	Extension
10 448 1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course CY	4,216.75	\$126.00	\$49.00	\$737,931.25	4,216.75	\$126.00	\$42.10	\$708,835.68
11 608 5' Concrete Walk SF	1,580.00	\$2.00	\$6.50	\$13,430.00	1,580.00	\$2.25	\$7.31	\$15,104.80
12 608 Curb Ramp, Type C (ADA Compliant Reconfiguration) EA	93.00	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$167,400.00	93.00	\$475.81	\$949.19	\$132,525.00
13 609 Combination Curb & Gutter Inc. 4" Underdrain LF	11,639.00	\$8.00	\$15.50	\$273,516.50	11,639.00	\$9.15	\$9.87	\$221,373.78
14 609 Curb Replacement LF	10,235.00	\$7.00	\$28.50	\$363,342.50	10,235.00	\$9.76	\$28.04	\$386,883.00
15 614 Maintenance of Traffic LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,600.00	\$77,600.00

Item	Quantity	Strawser Paving Company			Quantity	Decker Construction Company		
		Price	Labor	Extension		Price	Labor	Extension
BID FORM								
16 623 Construction Layout Stakes LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$30,000.00
17 644 Crosswalk 12" LF	3,685.00	\$1.00	\$1.40	\$8,844.00	3,685.00	\$1.75	\$0.72	\$9,101.95
18 644 Crosswalk 24" LF	40.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	40.00	\$3.00	\$3.18	\$247.20
19 644 Stop Line LF	858.00	\$1.00	\$4.10	\$4,375.80	858.00	\$3.00	\$2.25	\$4,504.50
20 653 & 659 Topsoil, Seeding & Mulching LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$31,000.00	1.00	\$17,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$36,000.00
21 608 Curb Ramp, Type C (Truncated Dome Replacement) EA	30.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$16,500.00	30.00	\$367.25	\$672.75	\$31,200.00
22 SPEC Asphalt Expansion Joints EA	12.00	\$300.00	\$1,350.00	\$19,800.00	12.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$11,400.00
23 SPEC Remove/ Replace Base of Concrete Drives SY	1,259.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$94,425.00	1,259.00	\$26.05	\$54.70	\$101,664.25
24 604 Remove/Reset Curb Inlet EA	21.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$6,300.00	21.00	\$150.00	\$192.66	\$7,195.86

Item	Quantity	Strawser Paving Company			Quantity	Decker Construction Company		
		Price	Labor	Extension		Price	Labor	Extension
25 604 Manhole/Curb Inlet Full Reconstruction to Grade EA	3.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$2,550.00	3.00	\$112.00	\$2,213.00	\$6,975.00
26 SPEC Manhole/Curb Inlet Partial Reconstruction to Grade EA	19.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$9,500.00	19.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$5,700.00
27 644 Lane Line MI	0.02	\$500.00	\$1,295.00	\$35.90	0.02	\$1,340.00	\$508.85	\$36.98
28 644 Center Line MI	0.15	\$1,500.00	\$4,918.00	\$962.70	0.15	\$2,640.00	\$3,970.54	\$991.58
29 644 School Symbol Marking EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$330.00	\$1,060.00	2.00	\$300.00	\$245.90	\$1,091.80
30 644 Lane Arrow EA	1.00	\$25.00	\$69.00	\$94.00	1.00	\$50.00	\$46.82	\$96.82

Item	Quantity	Strawser Paving Company			Quantity	Decker Construction Company		
		Price	Labor	Extension		Price	Labor	Extension
BID FORM								
31 644 Lane Arrow, Combination EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$92.00	\$142.00	1.00	\$80.00	\$66.26	\$146.26
32 644 Word on Pavement (Visitor) EA	3.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$525.00	3.00	\$100.00	\$80.25	\$540.75
33 644 Word on Pavement, 96" EA	1.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$110.00	1.00	\$60.00	\$53.30	\$113.30
34 801 8" Waterline (PVC C900 DR18) LF	582.00	\$24.00	\$71.00	\$55,290.00	582.00	\$44.67	\$77.34	\$71,009.82
35 801 6" Waterline LF	32.00	\$40.00	\$165.00	\$6,560.00	32.00	\$37.78	\$60.07	\$3,131.20
36 803 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve EA	1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,334.91	\$5,034.91
37 801 8"x6" Reducer EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	1.00	\$250.00	\$296.43	\$546.43
38 801 8"x4" Reducer EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	1.00	\$200.00	\$286.43	\$486.43
39 801 8"x6" Tee EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$175.00	\$281.43	\$456.43

Item	Quantity	Strawser Paving Company			Quantity	Decker Construction Company		
		Price	Labor	Extension		Price	Labor	Extension
40 801 8" 45 Degree Bend EA	4.00	\$225.00	\$325.00	\$2,200.00	4.00	\$275.00	\$301.43	\$2,305.72
41 802 8" Gate Valve EA	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	3.00	\$1,050.00	\$456.43	\$4,519.29
42 801 6" Offset Connection EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$752.86	\$2,052.86
43 808 Plug w/ Conc Blocking EA	5.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$5,750.00	5.00	\$234.00	\$416.45	\$3,252.25
44 805 Connect to Ex 8" WL EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,200.00	2.00	\$300.00	\$552.86	\$1,705.72
45 805 Connect to Ex 6" WL EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	1.00	\$250.00	\$542.86	\$792.86

Item	Quantity	Strawser Paving Company			Quantity	Decker Construction Company		
		Price	Labor	Extension		Price	Labor	Extension
BID FORM								
46 805 Connect to Ex 4" WL EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	1.00	\$50.00	\$1,097.78	\$1,147.78
47 805 Connect to Ex 2" WL EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	1.00	\$35.00	\$1,094.78	\$1,129.78
48 805 Ex Water Service Transferred EA	9.00	\$400.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,300.00	9.00	\$1,048.15	\$3,633.18	\$42,131.97
49 253 Pavement Replacement SF	180.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	180.00	\$4.32	\$15.68	\$3,600.00
50 608 Sidewalk Replacement SF	40.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$320.00	40.00	\$4.62	\$24.53	\$1,166.00
BID FORM (ALTERNATE BID)								
47 SPEC Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent SY	104,432.00	\$0.20	\$0.74	\$98,166.08	104,432.00	\$0.50	\$0.47	\$101,299.04
51 Items	Totals:			\$3,689,146.54				\$3,724,860.82

Item	Quantity	Shelly & Sands, Inc.		
		Price	Labor	Extension
BID FORM				
1 203 Excavation LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
2 SPEC Cement Stabilization, 12" SY	21,003.60	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$241,541.40
3 254 1" to 3" Planing SY	83,428.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$250,284.00
4 SPEC 7" Roller Compacted Concrete Base SY	17,503.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$420,072.00
5 407 Tack Coat (Trackless) GAL	10,097.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$30,291.00
6 410 Traffic Compacted Surface CY	400.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
7 413 Crack Seal SY	46,264.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$23,132.00
8 418 Sawing & Sealing Asphalt Concrete Pavement Joint LS	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
9 448 1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course CY	4,216.75	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$548,177.50

Item	Quantity	Shelly & Sands, Inc.				
		Price	Labor	Extension		
10 448 1-1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course CY	4,216.75	\$72.50	\$72.50	\$611,428.75		
11 608 5' Concrete Walk SF	1,580.00	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$23,700.00		
12 608 Curb Ramp, Type C (ADA Compliant Reconfiguration) EA	93.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$204,600.00		
13 609 Combination Curb & Gutter Inc. 4" Underdrain LF	11,639.00	\$18.75	\$18.75	\$436,462.50		
14 609 Curb Replacement LF	10,235.00	\$42.50	\$42.50	\$869,975.00		
15 614 Maintenance of Traffic LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$275,000.00		

Item	Quantity	Shelly & Sands, Inc.				
		Price	Labor	Extension		
BID FORM						
16 623 Construction Layout Stakes LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00		
17 644 Crosswalk 12" LF	3,685.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$9,212.50		
18 644 Crosswalk 24" LF	40.00	\$3.17	\$3.18	\$254.00		
19 644 Stop Line LF	858.00	\$2.75	\$2.75	\$4,719.00		
20 653 & 659 Topsoil, Seeding & Mulching LS	1.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$59,000.00		
21 608 Curb Ramp, Type C (Truncated Dome Replacement) EA	30.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$79,500.00		
22 SPEC Asphalt Expansion Joints EA	12.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$20,400.00		
23 SPEC Remove/ Replace Base of Concrete Drives SY	1,259.00	\$59.50	\$59.50	\$149,821.00		
24 604 Remove/Reset Curb Inlet EA	21.00	\$522.50	\$522.50	\$21,945.00		

Item	Quantity	Shelly & Sands, Inc.				
		Price	Labor	Extension		
25 604 Manhole/Curb Inlet Full Reconstruction to Grade EA	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
26 SPEC Manhole/Curb Inlet Partial Reconstruction to Grade EA	19.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00		
27 644 Lane Line MI	0.02	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$38.00		
28 644 Center Line MI	0.15	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,020.00		
29 644 School Symbol Marking EA	2.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00		
30 644 Lane Arrow EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		

Item	Quantity	Shelly & Sands, Inc.				
		Price	Labor	Extension		
BID FORM						
31 644 Lane Arrow, Combination EA	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00		
32 644 Word on Pavement (Visitor) EA	3.00	\$92.50	\$92.50	\$555.00		
33 644 Word on Pavement, 96" EA	1.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$116.00		
34 801 8" Waterline (PVC C900 DR18) LF	582.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$34,920.00		
35 801 6" Waterline LF	32.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$3,776.00		
36 803 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve EA	1.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00		
37 801 8"x6" Reducer EA	1.00	\$132.50	\$132.50	\$265.00		
38 801 8"x4" Reducer EA	1.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$170.00		
39 801 8"x6" Tee EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		

Item	Quantity	Shelly & Sands, Inc.				
		Price	Labor	Extension		
40 801 8" 45 Degree Bend EA	4.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00		
41 802 8" Gate Valve EA	3.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00		
42 801 6" Offset Connection EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		
43 808 Plug w/ Conc Blocking EA	5.00	\$387.50	\$387.50	\$3,875.00		
44 805 Connect to Ex 8" WL EA	2.00	\$2,162.50	\$2,162.50	\$8,650.00		
45 805 Connect to Ex 6" WL EA	1.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00		

Item	Quantity	Shelly & Sands, Inc.		
		Price	Labor	Extension
BID FORM				
46 805 Connect to Ex 4" WL EA	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
47 805 Connect to Ex 2" WL EA	1.00	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00	\$3,230.00
48 805 Ex Water Service Transferred EA	9.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00
49 253 Pavement Replacement SF	180.00	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$2,700.00
50 608 Sidewalk Replacement SF	40.00	\$6.25	\$6.25	\$500.00
BID FORM (ALTERNATE BID)				
47 SPEC Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent SY	104,432.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$104,432.00
51 Items	Totals:	\$4,806,310.65		